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BID BULLETIN 

Addendum No. 2018-01 
September 5, 2018 

 
 

NOTICE:  TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 
SUBJECT:  Modification of SPECIFICATIONS IN ALL attached/associated documents in the Invitation to Bid (ITB), 

Abstract of Quotation and Technical Specifications: Solicitation No. RSU-51-18 

 
 
This Bid Bulletin is issued to inform all prospective bidders for the Modification of SPECIFICATIONS IN ALL attached/associated 

documents. Please take notice about this change: Solicitation No. RSU-51-18 
 
 

PROCUREMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 
SOLICITATION Number RSU-51-18 

ABC: PhP5,440,000.00 
QTY: 723 

   

FROM:                                                               TO: 

 

LOT 1: IT EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES                                      LOT 1: IT EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 
              (ABC: PhP2,100,000.00)                                                        (ABC: PhP2,100,000.00) 

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY 

 

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY 

pc Procesor core i3 14 

 

pc Procesor core i3: Socket FCL1151  14 

pc 
Motherboard 

14 

 

pc Motherboard: ASUS EX-H110m-V Micro ATX 
motherboard LGA 1151 Socket 

14 

pc Switch WS-C3560CX-8TC-S 2 

 

pc 

Switch WS-C3560CX-8TC-S: WS-C3560CX-
8TC-S (Feature Set: IP Base, Uplink 
Interfaces: 2 Gigabit Ethernet RJ-45 uplinks, 
2 SFP uplinks; Ports: 8 x Gigabit Ethernet 
portd, Forwarding Bandwidth: 16 Gbps; 
Switching Bandwidth (full-duplex capacity): 
32 Gbps; Available POE Power: 240W; RAM: 
512MB; Flash Memory: 128MB) 

2 

set LCD Projector: 500 Ansi Lumens 3 

 

set 

LCD Projector: Native XGA (1,024 x 768) 
Maximum WUXGA (1,920 x 1,200)'' 4:3 
(Native), 16:9 20,000:11.07Billion Colors 
''3,600 Ansi Lumens (Standard), 2,880 Ansi 
Lumens (ECO), (Compliant with ISO 21118 
standard)'' 27'' 300'' (69cm-762cm) 1.2m-
11.8m (3.9'-38.8') Osram 195W''5,000 Hours 
(Standard), 6,000 Hours (ECO), 10,000 Hours 
(ExtremeEco) 

3 

set LED TV 42'' 2 

 

set 

TV Type: LED Smart TV, Screen size: 55 
inches, Full HD, Resolution 1920x1080, LED 
Backlight, HDMI Port: 3x, Component 
Terminal: 1x, Lan Terminal: 1x, DLNA, 
Dimension(WxHxD): 1240.0 x 788.6 x 293.0 
mm (Set Size with Stand) 1240.0x 722.7 x 
98.0 mm (Set Size without Stand) 

2 



 

“Readiness to Serve the region in Utilizing resources for higher education” 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 
 

LOT 2: OFFICE EQUIPMENT                                                                                       LOT 2: OFFICE EQUIPMENT   
        (ABC: PhP2,000,000.00)                                                                                           (ABC: PhP2,000,000.00) 
 

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY 

 

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY 

unit 
Laptop Processor: core i5, 
Memory: 4GB, Storage: 1TB, 
Display: 15'' 

10 

 

unit 

Laptop: Intel core i5-8250U Processor / 4GB DDR4 
Ram/ 1TB HDD/ 15.6 FHD 1920x1080 LED Display/ 
nVidia GTX 1050 4GB GDDR5 VRAM/ Webcam/ 
802.11AC WIFI +BT/ HDMI Port/ USB Type-C Port/ 
Windows 10 

10 

unit LCD Projector: 500 Ansi Lumens 3 

 

unit 

LCD Projector: Native XGA (1,024 x 768) 
Maximum WUXGA (1,920 x 1,200)'' 4:3 (Native), 
16:9 20,000:11.07Billion Colors ''3,600 Ansi 
Lumens (Standard), 2,880 Ansi Lumens (ECO), 
(Compliant with ISO 21118 standard)'' 27'' 300'' 
(69cm-762cm) 1.2m-11.8m (3.9'-38.8') Osram 
195W''5,000 Hours (Standard), 6,000 Hours 
(ECO), 10,000 Hours (ExtremeEco) 

3 

unit Switch WS-C3560CX-8TC-S 2 

 

unit 

Switch WS-C3560CX-8TC-S: WS-C3560CX-8TC-S 
(Feature Set: IP Base, Uplink Interfaces: 2 Gigabit 
Ethernet RJ-45 uplinks, 2 SFP uplinks; Ports: 8 x 
Gigabit Ethernet portd, Forwarding Bandwidth: 
16 Gbps; Switching Bandwidth (full-duplex 
capacity): 32 Gbps; Available POE Power: 240W; 
RAM: 512MB; Flash Memory: 128MB) 

2 

 
 

Be advised that this addendum is issued to modify or amend the SPECIFICATIONS IN ALL attached/associated documents. This shall 
form an integral part of the Bid Documents. 
 
 
 
For guidance and information of all concerned.     Received by the Bidder: 
 
 
 
Prof. MARIO A. FETALVER, Jr., Ph. D.      _______________________________________      
BAC Chairperson        Date: __________________________________ 
 
 

 

set 
Laptop Processor: core i5, 
Memory: 4GB, Storage: 1TB, 
Display: 15'' 

3 

 

set 

Laptop: Intel core i5-8250U Processor / 4GB 
DDR4 Ram/ 1TB HDD/ 15.6 FHD 1920x1080 
LED Display/ nVidia GTX 1050 4GB GDDR5 
VRAM/ Webcam/ 802.11AC WIFI +BT/ HDMI 
Port/ USB Type-C Port/ Windows 10 

3 

set LCD Projector: Daylight 2 

 

set 

LCD Projector: Native XGA (1,024 x 768) 
Maximum WUXGA (1,920 x 1,200)'' 4:3 
(Native), 16:9 20,000:11.07Billion Colors 
''3,600 Ansi Lumens (Standard), 2,880 Ansi 
Lumens (ECO), (Compliant with ISO 21118 
standard)'' 27'' 300'' (69cm-762cm) 1.2m-
11.8m (3.9'-38.8') Osram 195W''5,000 Hours 
(Standard), 6,000 Hours (ECO), 10,000 Hours 
(ExtremeEco) 

2 


